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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7 

Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

 
June 11, 2020   1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
MOMENT OF SILENCE IN REMEMBRANCE OF MARCUS CARROLL 
 
UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 
 
CHIEFS REPORT 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: #20-01412 – 20-01426 ($532,705.52) 
Benefit Vouchers: #20-01427 – 20-01428 ($35,994.88) 
Benefit Voucher: #20-01429 ($965.00) 
AP Vouchers: #20-01431 – #20-01577 ($504,848.57) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – May 28, 2020 
 
Correspondence 
Thank you acknowledgements 
Condolences 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
COVID-19 Update 
Fire District Name 
Snohomish 911 Tower Agreements (Presentation) 
Standards of Cover 
 
Action 
Executive Contracts 
Cathcart Facility Contract - Training 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion    
COVID-19 Grant Application and Supplemental Contract Letter 
 
Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
Finance Committee (Elmore / Snyder / Waugh / Woolery):  
Policy Committee (Elmore / Edwards / Schaub / Woolery): 
Labor/Management (Waugh / Fay): 
Contract Bargaining (Waugh / Fay): TBD 
Shop Committee (Edwards / Gagnon / Snyder / Woolery): 
Strategic Plan Committee (Fay / Schaub / Snyder / Steinruck): 
Capital Facilities Committee (Gagnon / Schaub / Snyder / Woolery): 
Government Liaisons:  
 Lake Stevens (Gagnon / Steinruck): 
 Monroe (Edwards / Snyder / Woolery): 
 Mill Creek (Elmore / Fay / Waugh): 
 Legislative (Elmore / Schaub) 
 
OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Regional Coordination 
Leadership Meeting (Fay / Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, June 25, 2020 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
IAFF Negotiations per RCW 42.31.40(4) 
Mill Creek Fire and Emergency Medical Services Agreement RCW 42.30.110(1)(d) 
 
ADJOURNMENT  
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FIRE CHIEF REPORT 
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CONSENT AGENDA 
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05/28/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01412 673.32AFLAC
20-01413 327,715.89DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-01414 21,452.73DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
20-01415 427.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
20-01416 923.04FIREPAC
20-01417 1,473.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
20-01418 65,105.95HRA VEBA TRUST
20-01419 24,674.60IAFF LOCAL 2781
20-01420 478.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC
20-01421 5,699.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
20-01422 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
20-01423 20,113.01TD AMERITRADE TRUST CO
20-01424 48,964.14VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
20-01425 591.63WSCFF FASTPAC
20-01426 14,025.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

532,705.52
532,705.52

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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06/01/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenfied ̀ below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01427 34,999.88DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
20-01428 995.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

35,994.88
35,994.88

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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05/28/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01429 965.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

965.00
965.00

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 1 of 21

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish County Fire District 7, WA APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,501.26AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.20-014310005
158802 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance Invoice 05/29/2020 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-10 712.40
158803 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance Invoice 05/29/2020 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-10 454.74
158804 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance Invoice 05/29/2020 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-10 699.36
158805 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance Invoice 05/29/2020 Fire ExƟnguisher Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-10 634.76

605.53ACE HARDWARE 20-014321902
MAY2020 Ace Hardware Charges - May 2020 Invoice 05/31/2020 Files 001-507-522-50-35-00 30.50

Files, Lube, CO Detector 001-504-522-20-31-06 96.96
Grill Cover 001-507-522-50-35-00 79.89
Hose - ST 76 001-507-522-50-35-00 136.23
Hose ConnecƟons 001-507-522-50-48-00 28.31
Light bulbs 001-507-522-50-31-00 44.55
Light Bulbs 001-507-522-50-31-00 30.92
Light Bulbs 001-507-522-50-31-00 64.23
Moving Boxes - Engine CommiƩee 001-504-522-20-31-06 10.38
Propane 001-507-522-50-35-00 39.98
Propane 001-507-522-50-47-03 43.58

95.72ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 20-014330025
ST73MARMAY20 Water - ST 73 Invoice 05/16/2020 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 95.72

15.20ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 20-014340025
ST73FMMARMAY20 Fire Meter - ST 73 Invoice 05/16/2020 Fire Meter - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.20

331.85ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 20-014350028
300-10072216 Shop Supply Invoice 05/13/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 224.47
300-10072241 Parts Invoice 05/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 69.84
300-10072389 Parts Credit Memo 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -197.01
300-10072930 SHop Supply Invoice 06/02/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 234.55

2,000.00ALL-AMERICAN LEADERSHIP 20-014361999
20116 Online Leadership Development SubscripƟonInvoice 06/01/2020 Online Leadership Development SubscripƟon001-506-522-45-49-08 2,000.00

124.26ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-014371503
16858291 Fire & Alarm Service - ST 31  Invoice 06/01/2020 Phone Service - ST 31  001-507-522-50-42-00 124.26

109.85ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-014381503
16866974 Phone Service - ST 32 -  Invoice 06/03/2020 Phone Service - ST 32  001-507-522-50-42-00 109.85

312.82ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 20-014391503
1685878 Fire & Alarm Service - 72, 74, 76, 77  Invoice 06/01/2020 Fire & Alarm Service - 72, 74, 76, 77  001-507-522-50-42-00 312.82
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 2 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

368.41ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 20-014400040
1991750713 Laundry - ST 31 Invoice 05/14/2020 Floor Mat Service 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.89
1991750714 Laundry Service Invoice 05/14/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 79.16
1991759432 Laundry Service Invoice 05/21/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 78.32
1991768131 Laundry - ST 31 Invoice 05/28/2020 Floor Mat Service 001-507-522-50-48-00 21.86
1991768132 Laundry Service Invoice 05/28/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 79.45
1991777063 Laundry Service Invoice 06/04/2020 Laundry Service 500-511-522-60-41-04 77.73

1,661.36ASSOCIATED GLASS, INC 20-014410044
I00079010 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,661.36

46.71AT&T MOBILITY 20-014421523
287289300744X05162020 Test Modem Invoice 05/08/2020 Test Modem 001-502-522-10-42-00 46.71

8,278.09BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE 20-014431524
88043 Landscape Services - ST 71, 73, 74, 33 -  Invoice 06/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 71, 73, 74, 33  001-507-522-50-48-00 3,590.64
88045 Landscape Services - ST 76 -  Invoice 06/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 76  001-507-522-50-48-00 782.70
88046 Landscaping - Admin, ST 31, ST 32 Invoice 06/01/2020 Landscaping - Admin, ST 31, ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,007.47

300-507-522-50-48-00 918.12
88047 Landscape Services - ST 72  Invoice 06/01/2020 Landscape Services - ST 72  001-507-522-50-48-00 979.16

43.11BEAU WATSON 20-014440049
INV02464 Skillets Reimbursed - ST 83 Invoice 05/03/2020 Skillets Reimbursed - ST 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.11

1,422.79BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 20-014450058
1175265 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 244.46
1175301 Parts Invoice 04/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 684.01
1175309 Parts Invoice 04/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.91
1175373 Parts Invoice 04/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.54
1175611 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 38.17
1175639 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 160.31
1175640 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.68
1175665 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.10
1175666 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.89
1175705 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.77
1175717 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 82.46
1175791 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.54
1176297 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.10
CM175705 Parts Credit Memo 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -7.15

72.25BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY20-014460062
301233.TK Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 72.25
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 3 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,973.01BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 20-014470065
83594131 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/17/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 6.87
83626347 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/14/2020 Blood Glucose Monitor 001-509-522-20-35-00 222.34
83631237 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/19/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 91.07

MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12
Oxygen Tree 001-509-522-20-35-00 0.36

83631238 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/19/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 25.72
83634858 MedicaƟon Invoice 05/21/2020 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-02 231.66
83641360 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 584.43

MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 539.60
83641362 Medical Supplies Invoice 05/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 262.84

123.53BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 20-014480073
29194 Parts Invoice 04/10/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 123.53

45.29CAMILLE TABOR 20-014490083
INV02470 Printer Ink - Reimbursement Invoice 06/04/2020 Printer Ink - Reimbursement 001-502-522-10-31-00 45.29

423.70CASCADE FIRE & SAFETY 20-014500091
116456 Parts Invoice 04/17/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 423.70

1,160.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 20-014510096
RN05202153 Oxygen Invoice 05/31/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 268.46
RN05202154 Oxygen Invoice 05/31/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN05202155 Oxygen Invoice 05/31/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN05203985 Oxygen Invoice 05/31/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP794127 Oxygen Invoice 05/21/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 118.94
SP818782 Oxygen Invoice 05/27/2020 Oxygen 001-509-522-20-45-00 57.02

9.56CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY 20-014520099
709809 Shop Supply Invoice 05/11/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 9.56

231.84CHINOOK LUMBER 20-014530101
140641 Return Material for ST 31 Prop Credit Memo 05/18/2020 Return Material for ST 31 Prop 001-506-522-45-49-41 -649.56
1635550 ST 31 Training prop Material Invoice 05/14/2020 ST 31 Training prop Material 001-506-522-45-49-20 881.40

137.50CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS 20-014540103
98843 AƩorney Fees Invoice 04/30/2020 AƩorney Fees 001-512-522-10-41-03 137.50

2,420.14CHRISTENSEN, INC 20-014550531
0050718-IN Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,876.51
0050952-IN Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 160.73
050718C-CM Parts Credit Memo 05/30/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -2,876.51
050718R-DM Parts Invoice 05/30/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,259.41

131.06CITY OF SNOHOMISH 20-014561891
ST83MARMAY20 Water - ST 83 Invoice 05/31/2020 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 131.06

414.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 20-014570112
INV287527 Phone Service - North BaƩalion Invoice 06/01/2020 Phone Service - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 414.51
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 4 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

722.14CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 20-014580112
INV287039 Phone Service - ST 31 Invoice 06/01/2020 Phone Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-42-00 722.14

14.54CLEARVIEW HARDWARE 20-014590113
MAY2020 ZIp TIes for Training Prop Invoice 05/13/2020 ZIp TIes for Training Prop 001-506-522-45-49-41 14.54

150.28COMCAST 20-014600126
ST77JUNJUL20 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 05/26/2020 Internet Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.28

150.08COMCAST 20-014610126
ST32JUNJUL20 Phone Service - ST 32 Invoice 05/25/2020 Internet Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.08

150.30COMCAST 20-014620126
ST76JUNJUL20 Internet Services - ST 76 -  Invoice 05/28/2020 Internet Services - ST 76  001-507-522-50-42-00 150.30

150.06COMCAST 20-014630126
ST72JUNJUL20 Phone Service - ST 72 Invoice 05/28/2020 Internet Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-42-00 150.06

4,340.40COMDATA NETWORK, INC 20-014640127
20334553 Fuel Invoice 06/01/2020 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,170.20

001-509-522-20-32-00 2,170.20

586.64CONNEY SAFETY 20-014650132
05831337 Goggles - COVID Invoice 03/11/2020 Goggles - COVID 001-509-522-20-35-00 586.64

1,984.00COURIERWEST, LLC 20-014660136
5326 Mail Courier Service -  Invoice 05/01/2020 Mail Courier Service  001-502-522-10-41-01 1,984.00

7,131.15CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 20-014670138
149259 Repair Medic Service Operator Door - ST 71Invoice 05/21/2020 Repair Medic Service Operator Door - ST 71001-507-522-50-48-00 4,334.64
149430 Photo Eye Install - ST 83 Invoice 05/29/2020 Photo Eye Install - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,951.18
149433 Photo Eye Install - ST 76 Invoice 05/29/2020 Photo Eye Install - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 845.33

99.99CREWSENSE LLC 20-014680080
0016811 Pro Support Invoice 06/01/2020 Pro Support 001-512-522-10-41-04 99.99

548.01CUMMINS, INC 20-014691608
15-72363 Parts Credit Memo 03/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -95.65
15-72364 Parts Credit Memo 03/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -526.29
15-72784 Parts Invoice 04/24/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 196.05
15-73203 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 973.90

218.59DAVID SWEARINGEN 20-014700148
INV02466 Boots Reimbursed Invoice 05/13/2020 Boots Reimbursed 001-504-522-20-31-07 218.59

2,130.12DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS 20-014710156
10552 Striping for New BaƩalion Vehicles Invoice 06/01/2020 Striping for New BaƩalion Vehicles 301-504-594-22-64-02 2,130.12

1,727.00EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC20-014720185
31844 OperaƟve IQ Invoice 06/01/2020 OperaƟve IQ 001-509-522-20-41-01 1,032.00

Sandbox License 001-512-522-10-49-04 440.00
31880 RFID Labels Invoice 06/02/2020 RFID Labels 001-507-522-50-31-00 255.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 5 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

152.50ERIK LIDDIATT 20-014731529
INV02471 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per Diem ReimbursemenInvoice 06/02/2020 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per Diem Reimbursemen001-504-522-20-43-00 152.50

260.42EVAN ADOLF 20-014740193
INV02467 Helmet Shields Reimbursed Invoice 04/28/2020 Helmet Shields Reimbursed 001-504-522-20-31-10 260.42

7,077.03EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC20-014751642
29236 Low Air Sprinkler Repair - ST 76 Invoice 05/21/2020 Low Air Sprinkler Repair - ST 76 001-507-522-50-48-00 497.25
29261 Drop Cord Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/27/2020 Drop Cord Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 5,147.95
29272 Cord Drop Repair - ST 32 Invoice 05/29/2020 Cord Drop Repair - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,431.83

9,340.57EVERGREEN SANITATION 20-014762003
1169682 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/08/2020 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,209.51
1169835 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 32 Invoice 05/12/2020 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 606.62
1169836 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 83 Invoice 05/12/2020 SepƟc Tank Repairs - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 549.78
1170102 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 Invoice 05/08/2020 SepƟc System Repairs - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 6,974.66

1,555.26FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 20-014770222
PC302090321;02 Parts Invoice 03/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.45
PC302092016;01 Parts Invoice 04/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 419.24
PC302092256;01 Parts Invoice 04/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 370.16
PC302092296;01 Parts Invoice 04/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.42
PC302092335;01 Parts Credit Memo 04/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -22.21
PC302093275;01 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.01
PC302093325;01 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.07
PC302093407;01 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.53
PC302093408;01 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 72.84
PC302093444;01 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 132.95
PC302093768;01 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 118.60
PC302093868;01 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 237.20
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00441 - 6-11-20 Board Meeting - SY

6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 6 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

5,340.66GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM20-014780226
015595993 Polo - Basta Invoice 05/04/2020 Polo - Basta 001-504-522-20-31-07 102.66
015604735 Boot - Adolf Invoice 05/04/2020  Boot - Adolf 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.83
015605783 Belt Samples Invoice 05/05/2020 Belt Inventory 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.90
015621768 Boot - Olsen Invoice 05/06/2020 Boot - Olsen 001-504-522-20-31-07 154.19
015650209 Polo - Rasmussen Invoice 05/13/2020 Polo - Rasmussen 001-504-522-20-31-07 49.84
015650211 Polo - Rasmussen Invoice 05/13/2020 Polo - Rasmussen 001-504-522-20-31-07 54.65
015660390 Pant - Murdock Invoice 05/14/2020 Pant - Murdock 001-504-522-20-31-07 255.04
015660398 Jacket - Hill Invoice 05/14/2020 Jacket - Hill 001-504-522-20-31-07 186.03
015685755 Belt, Pant - Swearingen Invoice 05/19/2020 Belt, Pant - Swearingen 001-504-522-20-31-07 403.95
015685778 Boots - Shrauner Invoice 05/19/2020 Boots - Shrauner 001-504-522-20-31-07 178.16
015685787 Sample T-Shirts Invoice 05/19/2020 Sample T-Shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 32.49
015690548 Pants - Gunterman Invoice 05/20/2020 Pants- Gunterman 001-504-522-20-31-07 385.39
015690663 Boots - Brooks Invoice 05/20/2020 Boots - Brooks 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.38
015700178 Boot - Brooks Credit Memo 05/20/2020 Boot - Brooks 001-504-522-20-31-07 -171.44
015704320 T-Shirts Invoice 05/21/2020 T-Shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 2,300.59
015720790 Pants - MaƩern, DJ Invoice 05/26/2020 Pants - MaƩern, DJ 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.93
015720792 Name Tags Invoice 05/26/2020 Name Tags 001-504-522-20-31-07 303.24
015720794 Pants - Welch Invoice 05/26/2020 Pants - Welch 001-504-522-20-31-07 242.40
015720830 Boots - Gunterman Invoice 05/26/2020 Boots - Gunterman 001-504-522-20-31-07 223.43

621.00GARY FATKIN 20-014790230
INV02477 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2301 Invoice 06/05/2020 TuiƟon Reimbursement - FIR 2301 001-506-522-45-49-10 621.00

1,465.17GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 20-014801571
11469 Parts Invoice 04/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,465.17

1,969.14GITT'S SPRING CO 20-014810233
036430 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,969.14
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6/8/2020 6:16:57 PM Page 7 of 21

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,005.43GRAINGER 20-014820238
9527939988 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/11/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.87
9529359771 Clear Bins Invoice 05/11/2020 Clear Bins - MSO's 001-509-522-20-35-00 75.80
9530087775 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/12/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 275.24
9530849471 Exit Signs Invoice 05/12/2020 Exit Signs - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 72.79
9531028802 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.43
9531028810 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.96
9531700699 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 29.05
9531700707 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 528.92
9531923473 Analog Thermometer Invoice 05/13/2020 Analog Thermometer 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.28
9532227429 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/13/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 171.75
9532880318 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/14/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 7.64
9532888105 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/14/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 66.74
9533452737 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/14/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 243.59
9533590197 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/15/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 29.97
9535545363 Bulb Recycling Kit Credit Memo 05/18/2020 Bulb Recycling Kit 001-507-522-50-35-00 -172.48
9536105639 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/19/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.96
9536438873 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/19/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 318.20
9537591415 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 780.24
9538127383 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.15
9538127391 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/20/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 161.85
9538658973 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/21/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.91
9539625419 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/21/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 103.92
9540413144 StaƟon Supplies Credit Memo 05/22/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 -49.15
9540705770 Paint Solidifier Invoice 05/22/2020 Paint Solidifier 001-507-522-50-48-00 117.80

134.22GRAYBAR 20-014830241
9314910627 Parts Invoice 03/04/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 134.22

4,500.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES LLC 20-014842013
2020034 GASB ValuaƟon Report Invoice 06/01/2020 GASB ValuaƟon Report 001-503-522-10-41-01 4,500.00

277.80HI-TECH EVS, INC. 20-014850256
167272 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 195.18
167286 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 82.62

1,245.39HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 20-014860260
550085 Parts Invoice 04/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 645.93
550119 Parts Invoice 04/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 406.60
550734 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 192.86

119.14IMS ALLIANCE 20-014871878
20-2095 Passport Tags Invoice 05/21/2020 Passport Tags 001-504-522-20-31-06 119.14

35.52INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC20-014881619
181959A Parts Invoice 04/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.52
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10,603.44ISOUTSOURCE 20-014890277
CW239918 IT Services  Invoice 05/31/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 7,426.40
CW239936 IT Services  Invoice 05/31/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 2,364.94
CW240455 IT Services  Invoice 06/03/2020 IT Services  001-512-522-10-41-04 812.10

152.50JOHN THOMAS 20-014900596
INV02472 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per Diem ReimbursemenInvoice 06/02/2020 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per Diem Reimbursemen001-504-522-20-43-00 152.50

92.15KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS AND REPAIR20-014910312
51468 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 41.89
51488 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.26

3,465.13KENT D. BRUCE 20-014920313
6250 Parts Invoice 03/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 617.44
6497 Parts Invoice 05/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.67
6534 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 691.87
6601 Parts for Ouƞiƫng New BaƩalion Rigs Invoice 05/21/2020 Parts for Ouƞiƫng New BaƩalion Rigs 301-504-594-22-64-02 2,134.15

287.28KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY 20-014930330
60297 Boots - MaƩern, Clay Invoice 05/26/2020 Boots - MaƩern, Clay 001-504-522-20-31-07 287.28

344.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 20-014941879
ST81JUNE2020 Sewer - ST 81 Invoice 06/01/2020 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00
ST82JUNE2020 Sewer - ST 82 Invoice 06/01/2020 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 172.00
ST84JUNE2020 ST 84- Sewer Invoice 06/01/2020 Sewer - ST 84 001-507-522-50-47-02 86.00

59.60LEAH SCHOOF 20-014951835
INV02469 NegoƟaƟons Lunch Reimbursement Invoice 05/21/2020 NegoƟaƟons Lunch Reimbursement 001-502-522-10-49-06 59.60

49.56LIFE ASSIST INC 20-014960343
958517-1 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/25/2019 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 4.32
959949 MedicaƟon Invoice 12/04/2019 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 22.62
959955 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/04/2019 MedicaƟon 001-509-522-30-31-01 22.62
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2,370.51LOWE'S 20-014970352
MAY2020 LOWES ACCT CHARGES Invoice 05/25/2020 Air Accessory 001-507-522-50-35-00 41.49

Air CondiƟon - ST 83, Cell charger, Admin Sneeze  001-507-522-50-35-00 762.98
BBQ - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 310.47
Bin Boxes 001-507-522-50-35-00 118.18
Bolts and Washers 001-507-522-50-48-00 58.10
Dremel aƩachment & # SƟckers 001-507-522-50-35-00 40.70
Hinge - ST 81 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.99
Hose, Water Filters - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 141.17
Light Bulbs - ST 73 001-507-522-50-31-00 12.55
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.68
Propane - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 62.20
Shelving Units 001-507-522-50-35-00 349.48
Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 51.87
Trim - ST 31, Sneeze Guard - Admin 001-507-522-50-48-00 51.46
Wall Panels & Dividers - ST 31 001-507-522-50-48-00 337.19

74.28MICHAEL FRYMIRE 20-014981802
INV02478 Work Pants Reimbursed Invoice 06/03/2020 Work Pants Reimbursed 001-504-522-20-31-07 74.28

1,001.30MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 20-014990379
19874 EMS Survey Team  Invoice 05/31/2020 EMS Survey Team  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,001.30
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7,785.64MONROE PARTS HOUSE 20-015000380
792363 Parts Invoice 05/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 114.37
792368 Parts Invoice 05/01/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.07
792773 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 569.61
792785 Parts Credit Memo 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
792809 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 229.68
792835 SHop Supply Invoice 05/05/2020 SHop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 39.34
792836 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
792928 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.26
792930 Shop Supply Invoice 05/06/2020 Shop SUpply 500-511-522-60-31-05 35.85
792971 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.26
792995 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
792996 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 6.55
793100 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 172.41
793112 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 83.48
793131 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.44
793235 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.79
793238 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.58
793240 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 29.40
793346 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 96.58
793482 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.74
793483 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.96
793492 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.97
793589 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.78
793615 Parts Invoice 05/11/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.44
793628 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 201.96
793634 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 327.57
793645 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 121.59
793653 Parts Credit Memo 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -59.02
793739 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.92
793749 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 15.29
793797 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.50
793816 Parts Credit Memo 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -9.84
793833 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 355.59
793861 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 340.45
793868 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 364.84
793871 Parts Credit Memo 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -59.02
793882 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.64
793901 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.64
793945 Parts Invoice 05/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.79
793952 Parts Invoice 05/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 94.10
793992 Parts Invoice 05/14/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 178.32
794084 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.81
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794089 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 75.58
794108 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.15
794147 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.10
794311 Parts Invoice 05/18/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.37
794319 Parts Invoice 05/18/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.24
794370 Parts Invoice 05/18/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 207.45
794450 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.54
794487 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 174.15
794491 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 365.90
794517 Parts Invoice 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 172.73
794520 Parts Credit Memo 05/19/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
794626 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.62
794633 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 61.12
794648 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 532.72
794669 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 619.58
794826 Parts Credit Memo 05/21/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
794974 Parts Invoice 05/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 238.85
795018 Parts Invoice 05/22/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 146.19
795311 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.76
795314 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 29.85
795355 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.75
795361 Parts Invoice 05/26/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 512.79
795394 Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.78
795506 Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 25.31
795522 Parts Invoice 05/27/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 167.48
795545 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.37
795552 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.82
795556 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 136.29
795559 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.53
795585 Parts Invoice 05/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.94
795728 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.92
795752 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 118.01
795771 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.75
795830 Parts Invoice 05/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 90.90

163.95MONROE UPHOLSTERY 20-015010381
7475 Parts Invoice 04/24/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 163.95

62.71MOTOR TRUCKS INC 20-015020382
ME162398 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 62.71
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35,895.57MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.20-015030387
CM117320 Boots Credit Memo 06/07/2019 Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 -392.40
IN1343882 Boots Invoice 05/23/2019 Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 820.82
IN1385486 Hose Nozzle Invoice 10/09/2019 Hose Nozzle 001-504-522-20-35-00 333.83
IN1458516 Hose Invoice 06/13/2020 Hose 303-504-522-20-35-00 8,983.30
IN1458517 Hose Invoice 05/14/2020 Hose 303-504-522-20-35-00 24,727.74
IN1458522 Tool adapters for our RIC packs Invoice 05/14/2020 Tool adapter, Red Blocks 001-504-522-20-31-03 1,217.72
IN1462356 Bunker Gear Suspenders Invoice 05/27/2020 Bunker Gear Suspenders 303-504-522-20-35-04 204.56

248.74NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY20-015040413
S010097395.001 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 248.74

1,598.51NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS 20-015051673
SNOCO-FD7-2020-11 CommunicaƟon Video - COVID Invoice 05/25/2020 CommunicaƟon Video - COVID 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,598.51

702.64NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 20-015060424
20-27224 Turnout Gear Cleaner Invoice 05/29/2020 Turnout Gear Cleaner 001-504-522-20-31-10 702.64

212.79NRS 20-015071549
890641 TacƟcal gloves - WRT Invoice 05/18/2020 TacƟcal gloves - WRT 001-504-522-20-31-03 212.79

425.77OFFICE DEPOT 20-015080434
502181439001 Office Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 425.77

195.22PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 20-015090451
17120074 Parts Invoice 04/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 195.22

32.16PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 20-015101916
96747902 Shop Supply Invoice 05/21/2020 Shop Supply 500-511-522-60-31-05 32.16

403.88PRO COMM 20-015110477
MON SVC283326 Fire Alarm Monitoring - Admin Invoice 05/20/2020 Fire Alarm Monitoring - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 25.82

300-507-522-50-41-00 77.48
SVC283507 Annual Fire InspecƟon - ST 32 Invoice 06/01/2020 Annual Fire InspecƟon - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 300.58

3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES20-015120479
10004 Janitorial Services - Admin Building Invoice 06/01/2020 Janitorial Services - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10005 Janitorial Service - ST 31 Invoice 06/01/2020 Janitorial Service - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10006 Janitorial Service - DSHS Invoice 06/01/2020 Janitorial Service - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 2,530.50

113.27PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-015130483
ST77APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 05/18/2020 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 113.27

145.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-015140483
ST72APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 05/18/2020 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 145.13

96.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY 20-015150483
ST76APRMAY20 Natural Gas - ST 76  Invoice 05/18/2020 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 96.44
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4,868.73PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 20-015160484
24237144 Parts Invoice 05/07/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,408.78
24237250 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 926.33
24237651 Parts Invoice 05/18/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 424.51
24237786 Parts Invoice 05/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,109.11

204.00REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015170494
0197-002626491 Yard Waste - ST 81 Invoice 05/31/2020 Yard Waste - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 204.00

61.61REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015180494
0197-002626445 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2020 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 61.61

291.98REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015190494
0197-002625234 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 05/31/2020 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 249.09

500-511-522-50-47-01 42.89

402.75REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015200494
0197-002625992 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 05/31/2020 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 343.59

500-511-522-50-47-01 59.16

239.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015210494
0197-002626018 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 05/31/2020 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 59.82

300-507-522-50-47-00 179.48

100.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 20-015220494
0197-002626088 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2020 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 100.44

52.82RICOH USA, INC. 20-015230501
1085342479 Ink Invoice 05/19/2020 Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 52.82

481.04RICOH USA, INC. 20-015240501
103700871 Copy Machine - Admin Invoice 05/22/2020 Copy Machine - Admin - Lease 001-512-522-10-45-00 232.88

Copy Machine - Admin - Usage 001-502-522-10-31-00 248.16

10,369.50SANISTRIDE LLC 20-015252006
2051A SaniStride Mat System Invoice 05/27/2020 SaniStride 1' Mat System w/Insert 001-504-522-20-35-00 10,369.50

492.00SECURE PACIFIC CORPORATION 20-015261896
259708 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 82 & ST 83 Invoice 06/01/2020 Fire Alarm Monitoring - ST 82 & ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 492.00

800.00SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 20-015270543
5-26-20 Name Research Survey Invoice 05/26/2020 Name Research Survey 001-502-522-10-41-01 800.00

100,070.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 20-015281547
2533 Managed Laptop Lease Invoice 06/01/2020 Managed Laptop Lease 303-504-522-20-45-03 2,027.00

303-509-522-20-45-00 3,012.79
2554 Dispatch Services Invoice 06/01/2020 Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,802.75

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,211.02
2595 EPCR Invoice 06/01/2020 EPCR 001-509-522-20-41-03 1,017.02
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160,122.02SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-015291536
5/28/20 Apparatus Maintenance Invoice 05/28/2020 Apparatus Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-02 50,963.03

Apparatus Maintenance - Suppression 001-504-522-20-48-01 109,158.99

491.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-015301536
6248 Driving Record - HarroƩ Invoice 05/29/2020 Driving Record - HarroƩ 001-502-522-10-49-06 13.00
6249 Transport Refund Invoice 05/29/2020 Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 52.96
6251 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 05/29/2020 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 21.00
6252 Transport Refund Invoice 05/29/2020 Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 57.71
6253 Transport Refund Invoice 05/29/2020 Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 69.19
6254 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 06/02/2020 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 277.28

704.76SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 720-015311536
EXCISETAXMAY20 Excise Tax - May 2020 Invoice 05/31/2020 Excise Tax - May 2020 001-504-522-20-31-10 6.45

Excise Tax - May 2020 001-504-522-20-48-02 152.65
Excise Tax - May 2020 001-504-522-20-48-03 178.78
Excise Tax - May 2020 001-505-522-30-31-00 5.96
Excise Tax - May 2020 001-507-522-50-35-00 7.89
Excise Tax - May 2020 001-509-522-20-35-00 17.86
Excise Tax - May 2020 001-509-522-30-31-02 234.15
Excise Tax - May 2020 500-511-522-60-34-01 101.02

669.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT20-015321550
I000529513 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service Invoice 05/11/2020 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service 001-505-522-30-41-00 334.75
I000529514 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service Invoice 05/11/2020 Fire InvesƟgaƟon Service 001-505-522-30-41-00 334.75

205.99SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015330565
141612824 Power - ST 73 -  Invoice 05/14/2020 Power - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 205.99

1,038.78SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015340565
121880962 Power - ST 71 -  Invoice 05/27/2020 Power - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,038.78

1,778.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015350565
157985239 Power - ST 31 Invoice 05/18/2020 Power - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,517.19

500-511-522-50-47-01 261.25

146.60SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015360565
148241869 Power - ST 74 -  Invoice 05/20/2020 Power - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 146.60

1,075.47SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015370565
118564191 Power - ST 82 Invoice 05/15/2020 Power - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,075.47

230.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015380565
121881772 Power - ST 83 Invoice 05/28/2020 Power - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 230.66

218.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015390565
128479989 Power - ST 32 -  Invoice 05/21/2020 Power - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 218.29
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1,659.55SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015400565
100430157 Power - Admin Building Invoice 05/18/2020 Power - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-01 414.89

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,244.66

690.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 20-015410565
151541021 Power - ST 33 -  Invoice 05/21/2020 Power - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 690.54

3,439.80SNOHOMISH FURNACE & AIR LLC 20-015421884
ST71FEB20 Replace radiant tube heater - ST 71 Invoice 02/28/2020 Replace radiant tube heater - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,439.80

3,725.00SNURE LAW OFFICE 20-015430567
MAY2020 AƩorney Services Invoice 06/01/2020 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,987.50

Labor AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 737.50

1,412.00SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 20-015440572
122593 Parts Invoice 04/30/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,161.38
122680 Parts Invoice 05/06/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 100.05
122716 Parts Invoice 05/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 106.90
122805 Parts Invoice 05/16/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.67

704.76STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE20-015450580
600355392MAY20 Excise Tax May 2020 - 600-355-392 Invoice 05/31/2020 Excise Tax May 2020 - 600-355-392 611-512-589-00-00-00 704.76

456.70STEVE GUPTILL 20-015461614
INV02473 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per DIem ReimbursemenInvoice 06/02/2020 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Per DIem Reimbursemen001-502-522-10-43-00 152.50
INV02474 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Airfare Reimbur - GupInvoice 06/03/2020 Tech Rescue Truck InspecƟon Airfare Reimbur - Gup001-504-522-20-43-00 304.20

1,203.64SUBURBAN PROPANE LP 20-015471934
ST83MAY20 Propane - ST 83 Invoice 05/21/2020 Propane - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-03 1,203.64

897.70THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION20-015481624
3005264550 Elevator Maintenance - Admin Building Invoice 06/01/2020 Elevator Maintenance - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-48-00 224.42

300-507-522-50-48-00 673.28

13.12TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.20-015490603
157887 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.12
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3,351.25TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC20-015500610
04549 Parts Invoice 04/08/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.11
A02937 Parts Invoice 08/22/2019 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 407.55
A03586 Parts Invoice 12/02/2019 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 38.51
A03597 Parts Invoice 12/04/2019 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 140.79
A03682 Parts Invoice 12/17/2019 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 113.54
A04000 Parts Invoice 01/29/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.74
A04391 Parts Invoice 03/20/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.06
A04565 Parts Invoice 04/10/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 663.89
A04674 Parts Invoice 04/23/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 483.77
A04694 Parts Invoice 04/24/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 142.30
A04718 Parts Invoice 04/28/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 756.87
A04771 Parts Invoice 05/05/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.23
A04817 Parts Invoice 05/12/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 173.45
A04833 Parts Invoice 05/13/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 68.44
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20,289.17US BANK 20-015510624
MAY2020 US BANK Charges - May 2020 Invoice 05/25/2020 AcƟve 911 SubscripƟons 001-512-522-10-49-04 124.93

AcƟve 911 SubscripƟons 001-512-522-10-49-04 782.15
Admin POD Mirror 001-507-522-50-35-00 77.65
Antennas for New BaƩalion Rigs 301-504-594-22-64-02 396.56
Auto ExtricaƟon Tools 001-504-522-20-35-00 52.94
Badge - Dorsey 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.00
Badges - NuƩbrock, Squire 001-504-522-20-31-07 261.00
Biohazard Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 317.15
Books - Schoof 001-506-522-45-34-00 41.53
Books - Schoof 001-506-522-45-34-00 29.72
Calendar Wiz SubscripƟon 001-512-522-10-41-04 26.00
Career Firefighter Interview Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 68.83
Career Firefighter Interview Process 001-502-522-10-49-06 47.32
Cleaning Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 72.53
Coffee Carafe 001-507-522-50-35-00 62.02
Coveralls - COVID 001-509-522-30-31-02 644.48
Decal Remover Cleaner 001-504-522-20-48-01 79.76
Digital Male Connectors 001-512-522-10-35-00 26.56
Dishes - ST 74 001-507-522-50-35-00 160.03
Dishes & Pans 001-507-522-50-35-00 607.00
Dishes Return 001-507-522-50-35-00 -79.32
Dry Erase Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.24
ESRI Training - Sexton 001-505-522-45-49-02 1,400.00
Extension Cord 001-504-522-20-35-00 120.23
Eye ProtecƟon - COVID 001-509-522-30-31-02 36.58
Fast Field Mobile App 001-505-522-30-49-04 595.00
Fire Code Books 001-505-522-30-35-00 293.74
Force Entry, Ladder, Search & Vent Reg - Eldredge001-506-522-45-49-02 875.00
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 60.84
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 57.27
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 63.43
Glucometer BaƩeries 001-509-522-20-48-01 28.40
Good to Go 001-509-522-20-49-01 2.75
Good to Go Replenishment 001-509-522-20-49-02 30.00
Grill Cover - ST 32, Screen 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.49
Headsets 001-506-522-45-31-03 517.40
HEPA Filters 001-507-522-50-48-00 179.57
Hitch Step, Hitch Receiver, Flag 001-507-522-50-35-00 56.15
ICC SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-49-02 1.75
Internet - Paramedic Apartment 001-506-522-45-49-37 69.88
Keyboards 001-512-522-10-35-00 65.56
Keycard Lanyards 001-509-522-20-35-00 362.08
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MAY2020 US BANK Charges - May 2020 Invoice 05/25/2020 Kitchen Supplies - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 255.69
Ladder Hooks 001-504-522-20-48-08 38.27
LeƩer Mailing -  001-505-522-30-42-00 2.40
Light Return 001-504-522-20-35-00 -11.24
Long Call Dinner 001-504-522-20-49-04 91.64
Measuring Wheel 001-506-522-45-35-00 135.06
Metronome BaƩery 001-509-522-20-48-01 7.54
Metronomes 001-509-522-20-48-04 88.20
MISC IT 001-512-522-10-35-00 7.53
New Hire Binders 001-502-522-10-31-00 28.02
Notebooks & Dividers 001-506-522-45-49-41 274.79
Office Chairs 001-507-522-50-35-00 262.30
Oxygen Trauma Bag 001-509-522-20-35-00 99.99
Oxygen Trauma Bag 001-509-522-20-35-00 99.99
Paramedic School Test - Lunch 001-506-522-45-49-37 150.98
Parking Lot Clean Up Dump Fee - ST 71 001-506-522-45-49-16 20.00
Part Time Firefighter First Day Lunch 001-506-522-45-49-41 57.47
Part Time Firefighter First Day Lunch 001-506-522-45-49-41 370.14
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 164.47
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 163.52
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 82.39
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 144.69
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 151.30
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.24
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 60.09
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.07
Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 500.00
Pinnacle RegistraƟon Reimburse - Clinton001-506-522-45-49-02 -1,275.00
Plan Review SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 489.67
Plan Review SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 489.67
Pots & Pans - ST 74 001-507-522-50-35-00 437.18
ProofHub Monthly SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-49-04 99.00
Propane - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-03 65.48
Propane Gas Hose 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.21
Refund - WFCA Conference Hotel 001-506-522-45-43-00 -145.46
Refund - WFCA Conference Hotel 001-506-522-45-43-00 -151.76
Refund - WFCA Conference Hotel 001-506-522-45-43-00 -59.13
Refund - WFCA Conference Hotel 001-506-522-45-43-00 -87.19
Refund - WFCA Conference Hotel 001-506-522-45-43-00 -44.71
Refund - WSFCR Dues 001-502-522-10-49-01 -599.00
Reimburse Medicare Fee 001-502-522-10-49-01 -595.00
Rental Car - Tech Rescue InspecƟon 001-504-522-20-43-00 70.55
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MAY2020 US BANK Charges - May 2020 Invoice 05/25/2020 Saw Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 10.87
SepƟc Tank Repair - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 177.59
Shock for Stair Chair 001-509-522-20-48-01 158.45
Shop HydraƟon 500-511-522-60-31-04 23.28
Sound Bar - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.36
ST 71 Training Prop Materials 001-506-522-45-49-20 81.87
StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 284.78
Stryker - Charged to Wrong District - Refunding001-509-522-30-31-02 102.08
Supplies for Part Time Academy 001-506-522-45-49-41 30.74
Surplus Storage - ST 71 001-507-522-50-45-00 321.96
Thermometer FIlters 001-509-522-30-31-02 32.30
Thermometer FIlters 001-509-522-30-31-02 96.90
Tub Repair - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.41
TuiƟon - Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 95.26
TuiƟon - Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 3,969.00
Urisa Dues - Sexton 001-505-522-30-49-02 195.00
USFCR ApplicaƟon Fee 001-502-522-10-49-01 599.00
Vehicle Accident Repair 001-504-522-20-49-04 399.67
Video EdiƟng SoŌware - MSO 001-509-522-20-41-01 39.95
Vitamix Blenders 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,639.45
Wall Panels 001-507-522-50-35-00 470.65
Wall Panels Returned 001-507-522-50-35-00 -470.65
Water Filters - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 114.49
Water Filters - ST 71 Returned 001-507-522-50-35-00 -114.49
Water Filters ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 36.67
Water on Fire RegistraƟon - Edmundson001-506-522-45-49-02 450.00
Wax 001-504-522-20-48-01 22.62
Web Camera's 001-512-522-10-35-00 468.51

9,711.71US BANK VOYAGER 20-015521569
MAY2020 Fuel Invoice 06/01/2020 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 4,808.82

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 94.07
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 4,808.82

5,369.82VELOCITYEHS 20-015532005
219711 MSDSOnline SoŌware Invoice 05/20/2020 MSDSOnline SoŌware Suite 001-510-522-20-41-07 5,369.82

2,350.66VERIZON WIRELESS 20-015540633
9854669079 MIFI Invoice 05/15/2020 MIFI 001-509-522-20-41-04 2,350.66
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1,281.61VERIZON WIRELESS 20-015550633
9855427691 District Cell Phone -  Invoice 05/25/2020 District Cell Phone - Admin 001-502-522-10-42-00 263.52

District Cell Phone - Commissioners 001-501-522-10-49-04 70.03
District Cell Phone - EMS 001-509-522-20-42-01 284.60
District Cell Phone - FaciliƟes 001-507-522-50-42-00 56.92
District Cell Phone - PrevenƟon 001-505-522-30-42-00 156.50
District Cell Phone - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 56.92
District Cell Phone - Suppression 001-504-522-20-42-00 336.20
District Cell Phone - Training 001-506-522-45-42-00 56.92

2,638.08VERIZON WIRELESS 20-015560633
9854669080 District Cell Phone -  Invoice 05/15/2020 District Cell Phone - Admin 001-502-522-10-42-00 243.38

District Cell Phone - Commissioners 001-501-522-10-49-04 49.39
District Cell Phone - EMS 001-509-522-20-42-01 469.92
District Cell Phone - FaciliƟes 001-507-522-50-42-00 181.67
District Cell Phone - Finance 001-503-522-10-42-00 94.46
District Cell Phone - PrevenƟon 001-505-522-30-42-00 239.75
District Cell Phone - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 145.26
District Cell Phone - Suppression 001-504-522-20-42-00 969.84
District Cell Phone - Training 001-506-522-45-42-00 239.77
LogisiƟcs Phone 001-507-522-50-35-00 4.64

14.69VERIZON WIRELESS 20-015570633
9855362580 Crew Phones Invoice 05/25/2020 Crew Phones 001-504-522-20-42-00 14.69

117.37WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015580648
0363111-2677-9 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 06/01/2020 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.37

206.94WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015590648
03651409-2677-6 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 06/01/2020 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 206.94

157.30WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015600648
8912266-4968-1 Recycle & Refuse - ST 83 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle & Refuse - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 157.30

276.84WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015610648
0363572-2677-2 Recycle - Admin Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle - Admin 001-507-522-50-47-04 69.21

300-507-522-50-47-00 207.63

271.42WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015620648
0363481-2677-6 Recycle - ST 71 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 271.42

117.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015630648
0363034-2677-3 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 06/01/2020 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.27

203.69WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015640648
0363262-2677-0 Recycle & Refuse - ST 77 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle & Refuse - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 203.69

186.60WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015650648
0363035-2677-0 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 06/01/2020 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 186.60
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379.84WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015660648
8912267-4968-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 06/01/2020 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 379.84

842.31WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015670648
0363177-2677-0 Recycle & Refuse - ST 74 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle & Refuse - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 842.31

108.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015680648
0363482-2677-4 Recycle - ST 72 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 108.80

172.49WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015690648
0363948-2677-4 Recycle & Refuse - ST 73 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle & Refuse - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 172.49

252.05WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015700648
0365141-2677-4 Recycle - ST 33 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 252.05

163.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST20-015710648
0363483-2677-2 Recycle - ST 76 Invoice 06/01/2020 Recycle - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 163.13

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 20-015720651
103946501-0008171 Internet - North BaƩalion Invoice 05/31/2020 Internet - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,024.60

550.23WAVE BUSINESS 20-015730651
103086701-0008171 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31 Invoice 05/31/2020 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31 001-507-522-50-42-00 550.23

78.83WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC 20-015741887
79202021 StaƟon Supplies Invoice 05/29/2020 StaƟon Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 78.83

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP20-015750657
262675 Employee Assistance Program Invoice 05/31/2020 Employee Assistance Program 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

859.76WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY20-015760665
709831 Parts Invoice 04/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 562.68
723815 Parts Invoice 05/15/2020 Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 297.08

1,575.96ZIPLY FIBER 20-015772011
NBMAY20 Phones - North BaƩalion Invoice 05/16/2020 Phones - North BaƩalion 001-507-522-50-42-00 1,075.76
ST33MAY20 Phones - ST 33 Invoice 05/14/2020 Phones - ST 33 001-507-522-50-42-00 214.47
ST73MAY20 Phone Service - ST 73 Invoice 05/10/2020 Phone Service - ST 73 001-507-522-50-42-00 285.73

504,848.57Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 147
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01431 2,501.26AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.
20-01432 605.53ACE HARDWARE
20-01433 95.72ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
20-01434 15.20ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
20-01435 331.85ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
20-01436 2,000.00ALL-AMERICAN LEADERSHIP
20-01437 124.26ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01438 109.85ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01439 312.82ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
20-01440 368.41ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
20-01441 1,661.36ASSOCIATED GLASS, INC
20-01442 46.71AT&T MOBILITY
20-01443 8,278.09BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE
20-01444 43.11BEAU WATSON
20-01445 1,422.79BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
20-01446 72.25BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
20-01447 1,973.01BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
20-01448 123.53BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
20-01449 45.29CAMILLE TABOR
20-01450 423.70CASCADE FIRE & SAFETY
20-01451 1,160.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
20-01452 9.56CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY
20-01453 231.84CHINOOK LUMBER
20-01454 137.50CHMELIK, SITKIN & DAVIS PS
20-01455 2,420.14CHRISTENSEN, INC
20-01456 131.06CITY OF SNOHOMISH
20-01457 414.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
20-01458 722.14CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
20-01459 14.54CLEARVIEW HARDWARE
20-01460 150.28COMCAST
20-01461 150.08COMCAST

26,096.98
26,096.98

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01462 150.30COMCAST
20-01463 150.06COMCAST
20-01464 4,340.40COMDATA NETWORK, INC
20-01465 586.64CONNEY SAFETY
20-01466 1,984.00COURIERWEST, LLC
20-01467 7,131.15CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
20-01468 99.99CREWSENSE LLC
20-01469 548.01CUMMINS, INC
20-01470 218.59DAVID SWEARINGEN
20-01471 2,130.12DEPARTMENT GRAPHICS
20-01472 1,727.00EMS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
20-01473 152.50ERIK LIDDIATT
20-01474 260.42EVAN ADOLF
20-01475 7,077.03EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
20-01476 9,340.57EVERGREEN SANITATION
20-01477 1,555.26FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
20-01478 5,340.66GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
20-01479 621.00GARY FATKIN
20-01480 1,465.17GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
20-01481 1,969.14GITT'S SPRING CO
20-01482 3,005.43GRAINGER
20-01483 134.22GRAYBAR
20-01484 4,500.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES LLC
20-01485 277.80HI-TECH EVS, INC.
20-01486 1,245.39HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
20-01487 119.14IMS ALLIANCE
20-01488 35.52INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC
20-01489 10,603.44ISOUTSOURCE
20-01490 152.50JOHN THOMAS
20-01491 92.15KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS AND REPAIR
20-01492 3,465.13KENT D. BRUCE

70,478.73
96,575.71

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/08/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01493 287.28KROESEN'S UNIFORM COMPANY
20-01494 344.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
20-01495 59.60LEAH SCHOOF
20-01496 49.56LIFE ASSIST INC
20-01497 2,370.51LOWE'S
20-01498 74.28MICHAEL FRYMIRE
20-01499 1,001.30MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
20-01500 7,785.64MONROE PARTS HOUSE
20-01501 163.95MONROE UPHOLSTERY
20-01502 62.71MOTOR TRUCKS INC
20-01503 35,895.57MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
20-01504 248.74NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY
20-01505 1,598.51NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS
20-01506 702.64NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
20-01507 212.79NRS
20-01508 425.77OFFICE DEPOT
20-01509 195.22PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
20-01510 32.16PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
20-01511 403.88PRO COMM
20-01512 3,661.38PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES
20-01513 113.27PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01514 145.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01515 96.44PUGET SOUND ENERGY
20-01516 4,868.73PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
20-01517 204.00REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01518 61.61REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01519 291.98REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01520 402.75REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01521 239.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01522 100.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
20-01523 52.82RICOH USA, INC.

62,151.96
158,727.67

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/08/2020

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

20-01524 481.04RICOH USA, INC.
20-01525 10,369.50SANISTRIDE LLC
20-01526 492.00SECURE PACIFIC CORPORATION
20-01527 800.00SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC
20-01528 100,070.58SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
20-01529 160,122.02SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7